# KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>9 i.</u>			
140. <u>0 1.</u>			
MEETING OF Aug	ust 24, 2022	REVIEWED BY:	
ITEM TITLE:  CONSENT CALENDAR  Motion to approve a teaching contract for Adam Gullen for the 2022-2023 school year (KCS).			Superintendent Finance Personnel
SUBMITTED BY:	Michael Robbins, Superintendent	_	
CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:		APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:	
Crystal Vail	247-2109		182
Name	Phone	Superintendent	
vote. The appropriate r	OAR  e "Consent Calendar" are considered to be rout, motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar, If a Board member requests	lendar." There	will be no separate discussion of

## SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a teaching contract for Adam Gullen for the 2022-2023 school year (KCS).

Mr. Gullen is hired as a part-time PE Teacher at Ketchikan Charter School.

#### ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$37,346

Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

## BACKGROUND:

Mr. Adam Gullen is a part-time teacher and paraprofessional at Tongass School of Arts & Sciences. He has taught in the district for six (6) years. Mr. Gullen has a Bachelor's degree in Economics from the San Francisco State University and is completing a Master's degree in Elementary Education from the University of Alaska. Mr. Gullen has a valid Alaska teaching certification.

#### RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a certified part-time teaching contract for Adam Gullen.

FISCAL NOTE:

AMOUNT BUDGETED

SALARY

\$32,731

**INSURANCE** 

N/A (existing employee of the District)

and

\$4,615

BENEFITS

### RECOMMENDED ACTION:

"I move that the Board of Education approve a part-time teaching contract for Adam Gullen for the 2022-2023 school year (KCS) at KGBSD, in the amount of \$37,346.